
Olivehurst Public Utility District 

Agenda Item Staff Report 

Meeting Date: June 20, 2019 

Item description/summary: 

Consider approval of change order from All American for extra work completed on the 7th Ave Fire 
Hydrant Relocation project. This item was discussed in committee. The underground configuration 
that was discovered upon excavation was completely different than previously thought and described 
in the bid documents. This discovery caused a great deal of extra time and materials described in the 
change order. The change order was thoroughly reviewed by staff and found to accurate and fair. In 
the interest of keeping the project going and completing it within the strict deadlines we had (had to 
turn water off to the school), we field-approved the work and are asking the Board to ratify this 
decision by approving the change order.  

 

Fiscal Analysis: 

Change order amount is $10,715.47 and will come from water capital account 

 

Employee Feedback 

N/A 

 

Sample Motion: 

Move to approve change order #1 in the amount of $10,715.47 from All America Construction.  

Prepared by: 

John Tillotson, P.E., General Manager 

 

 































Date:  5/10/2019

General Engineering & Building Contractor Change Order#: 1

Lic. #948762 CA SBE #1507360 Contract Date:  4/08/2019

City Project #

Olivehurst, CA 

Qty Unit Price Total

1.00 2,588.40$           2,588.40$      

1.00 6,932.32$           6,932.32$      

1.00 1,194.75$           1,194.75$      

-$               

-$               

-$               

-$               

-$               

-$               

-$               

-$               

-$               

Subtotal 10,715.47$    

TOTAL 10,715.47$    

Change Order
All-American Construction, Inc.

Attn:  John Tillotson

Company:  Olivehurst Public Utility District

Phone:  (530) 743-8573

Fax:

Email: jtillotson@opud.org

Note:  This Change Order becomes part of and in conformance with the existing 

contract.  Please return fully executed change order for our files.

P.O.Box 635, Live Oak, CA 95953  Phone (530) 617-5111 / Fax (530) 267-5236

Thank you for your business!

Extra Work Order 4/17/2019

Item / Description

Project

Fire Hydrant Relocation Project

Extra Work Order 4/16/2019

Extra Work Order 4/18/2019

Addendums Noted

Change Order prepared by: Derrek Stokes     

NOTICE:  The above prices and specifications of this Change Order are satisfactory and hereby accepted.  All 

work to be performed under same terms and conditions as specified in original contract unless otherwise stipulated

To accept this change order, sign here and return:  


